
 2015 US LACROSSE NATIONAL TOURNAMENT

TRYOUT INFORMATION
Sub-Region Coordinator Phone E-mail Tryout Details Tryout Fee Last Date to Register

Adirondack Bill White 914-714-4673 adkgirlslax@yahoo.com

April 19, 2015

10:00am

Albany Academy

$45 4/16/2015

Arizona Melinda Johnston 602-318-5900 brymoe@icloud.com

March 28, 2015

8:00am - 12:00pm

Sweetwater Park, 13230 N. 44th Place

Phoenix, AZ 85032

$60 3/25/2015

Baltimore Metro Erin Brown Millon 443-310-9672 Baltometrogirlslax@yahoo.com

April 12, 2015

9:00am - 3:00pm

Garrison Forest School

$60 4/6/2015

Central (MO/KS)

Central Ohio Joe Finotti 614-832-6166 jnmfinotti@aol.com

April 19, 2015

1:00pm - 4:30pm

St Francis DeSales HS

$50 4/15/2015

Central Pennsylvania Jill Rudy 484-269-8616 coachjillrudy@gmail.com

April 19, 2015

12:00pm - 4:00pm

Exeter Township

$50 4/12/2015

Colorado Melissa Rausch 978-995-1177 melissagrausch@gmail.com

Connecticut Diane Stephan 860-716-9099 deestephan@comcast.net

TBD

TBD

TBD

$55 4/20/2015

DC Metro Janet McCormick 301-767-2368 janet.mccormick@holton-arms.edu

April 26, 2015

8:00am - 4:00pm

St. Stephen's St. Agnes School

$50 4/12/2015

Eastern Shore Rebecca Gregory 410-603-3195 rgregory@wcboe.org

Georgia (GA/AL) Veronica Hewgley 770-241-4310 vhewgley@gmail.com

April 19, 2015

12:00pm - 4:00pm

Lassiter High School

$50 4/15/2015

Gulf Coast LeeAnn Fronckowiak 941-932-3446 Lfronckowiak@yahoo.com

March 13, 2015

9:00am - 3:00pm

IMG Academy Stadium Practice Field

$50 3/11/2015

Hudson Valley

Illinois/Wisconsin Charles Solomon 773-203-2751 Csolomon@wowway.com

Kentucky/Indiana Mark Gricius 317-339-0656 griciusm@gmail.com

Los Angeles Brendan Edgerton 818-854-1693 edgewhslax@gmail.com

Long Island Metro Melissa D'Angelo 631-223-2012 melissadangelorealestate@gmail.com

April 26, 2015

9:00am - 6:00pm

Cold Spring Harbor HS

$35 4/18/2015

Maine Cathie Connors 207-653-9985 cconnors@waynflete.org
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Massachusetts/Rhode Island Jodi Blackburn 781-223-6976 Jodi.a.blackburn@gmail.com

April 26, 2015 1st tryout

11:00am - 5:00pm

May 3, 2015 for callback tryout

Noble and Greenough School - Wayne Field and Burr 

Field

Dedham, MA

$55 4/20/2015

Michigan

Minnesota

New Jersey North

New Jersey South Melissa Venturi 856-906-1583 ladylionslax@gmail.com

April 19, 2015

8:00am - 3:00pm

Eastern High School

$60 4/17/2015

NH/VT Jack Taber 603-620-7713 Jack.taber@sau41.org

April 12, 2015

8:00am - 2:00pm

Hampshiredome, Milford, NH

$60 4/13/2015

North Carolina

North Coast Ohio

Northern California Jennifer Lee 650-303-2010 jlee@menloschool.org

April 19, 2015

All Day

TBA

$60 4/15/2015

Orange County Dru Kaplan 949-295-5614 drukaplan@gmail.com

March 21, 2015

3:00pm Registration 4:00pm - 6:30pm Tryouts

Aliso Niguel High School Stadium

$35 3/19/2015

Oregon Alexandra Berg 206-817-0637 oregongirlslax@gmail.com

April 12, 2015

10:00am - 4:00pm

PCC Rock Creek, Turf Field #1

$35 4/5/2015

Orlando Mary Hopkins 407-877-7775 mertiehop@aol.com

Philadelphia Laurie Markle 610-517-0431 laurie.markle@verizon.net

April 12, 2015

7:30am - 4:00pm

Plymouth Whitemarsh HS
201 East Germantown Pike Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

$55 4/5/2015

Pittsburgh

San Diego Rebecca Kingsbury 530-220-4813 ccagirlslacrosse@gmail.com

March 1, 2015

9:00am - 1:00pm

Pacific Ridge School

$50 TRYOUT COMPLETED

South Carolina Kristy Schumacher 864-237-2805 kschumac@greenville.k12.sc.us

March 15, 2015

8:30am - 3:00pm

Richland Northeast High School

$50 3/15/2015

Southern Florida

Southern Ohio Edward Clark 513-545-6930 clarke@sycamoreschools.org

Tennessee Legare Vest 615-346-0129 vest@harpethhall.org

April 12, 2015

9:00am

Harpeth Hall School

$25 4/8/2015
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Texas Nathan Snyder 315-730-8023 teamtexasWNT@yahoo.com

April 12, 2015

1:00pm - 5:00pm

Rouse High School 1222 Raider Way

Leander, TX 78641

$55 4/5/2015

Upstate NY Dennis Kennedy 315-447-8734 tullylax@twcny.rr.com

April 26, 2015

9:00am - 12:00pm

CBA 6245 Randall Rd
DeWitt, NY

$40 4/24/2015

Utah/Idaho Niki Harding 801-590-9950 gpc@utahlax.org

March 21, 2015

2:00pm - 5:00pm

University of Utah McCarthy Field

$20 3/20/2015

Virginia Meghan Gruver 410-937-7247 meghanlayers@gmail.com

Washington State Kate Emerson 425-985-9463 dkesea5@comcast.net

March 22, 2015

12:00pm - 3:00pm 

Marymoor Field #4

$35 3/23/2015

WNY/Rochester Elizabeth Stone 716-310-8211 bstone@nicholsschool.org

April 26, 2015

9:00am - 12:00pm

Nichols School 1250 Amherst St
Buffalo, NY 14216

$40 4/19/2015
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